ESTD: 1992 Ph: 8240758323 **MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE**

(for Girls) (Affiliated to CALCUTTA UNIVERSITY) Recognised Minority Educational Institution ESTABLISHED BY MILLI EDUCATIONAL ORGANISATION 43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, Kolkata - 700 014 Mail: millialameencollege2020@gmail.com

Ref. No:

Dated:

3. INTERNAL COMPLAINTS CELL

2021-2022

Parveen Kaur, Presiding Officer

OC of Entally Police Station

Kahkasha Parveen, Students' Representative

NayeemAnis, External Member

ShabanaNasreen, External Member

SabahatBano, NTS Member

2022-2023

Parveen Kaur, Presiding Officer

OC of Entally Police Station

Kahkasha Parveen, Students' Representative

Nayeem Anis, External Member

Shabana Nasreen, External Member

Sabahat Bano, NTS Member

2023-2024

Dr Naghma Nigar, Presiding Officer OC of Entally Police Station Kahkasha Parveen, Students' Representative Shabana Nasreen, External Member Sabahat Bano, NTS Member

Sumanda Haldar

Dr. SUNANDA HALDAR PRINCIPAL MILLIAL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girl 43, H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 70001